Carol Forde

From: Colm Flynn

Sent: Friday 1 July 2022 10:50

To: Martin Dowling; John Tynan

Cc: Aoife Brangan; PlanningCantrol

Subject: RE: Crinnigan Site Rinaghan, Carbury - UD5010 - Landfilling without required

planning permission

John,

From previous discussions we were reasonably happy that he was merely moving material within the site itself. If he
is however bringing material in, it will be different. | am not aware of any Article 27 notifications for the site and he
doesn’t have any authorisation under Section 39 of the WMA that I'm aware of.

Could you please organise for a joint inspection with Martin and let me know how it goes.

Thanks

Colm

From: Martin Dowling <Mdowling@kildarecoco.ie>

Sent: Thursday 30 June 2022 15:36

To: Colm Flynn <CFlynn@kildarecoco.ie>; John Tynan <JTynan@kildarecoco.je>

Cc: Aoife Brangan <abrangan@kildarecoco.ie>; PlanningControl <planningcontrol@kildarecoco.ie>
Subject: RE: Crinnigan Site Rinaghan, Carbury - UD5010 - Landfilling without required planning permission

Hi Colm,

Thanks for the update. 1attach photos I took on 20" June 2022, which shows recent landfilling and a recently placed
steel container on site. We have been advised by the complainant that over the last few days he is importing
materials into the site and he is spreading them as they arrive, thus no stockpiles on site.

I suspect he is trying to landfill the flooded haul road to enable removal of some old quarry materials stored to rear
of site, alternatively he may intend to fill the whole site, in any case he requires planning permission to fill this site
or any part of the site.

I be happy to do joint inspection with Environment Section early next week.

Regards, Martin

From: Colm Flynn <CFlynn@kildarecoco.ie>
Sent: Thursday 30 June 2022 15:14 .
To: Martin Dowling <Mdowling@kildarecoco.ie>; John Tynan <JTynan@kildarecoco.ie>

Cc: Aoife Brangan <abrangan@kildarecoco.ie>; PlanningControl <planningcontrol@kildarecoco.je>

Subject: RE: Crinnigan Site Rinaghan, Carbury - UD5010 - Landfilling without required planning permission

Hi Martin,

I wish to let you know that the Env Dept have been dealing with this site for quite a while now and don’t have
concerns about waste being imported according to recent investiogations. We're also aware of ongoing dispute
between the operators and their neighbours.

Could you advise as to what evidence you have about them starting to import materials 1 week ago and whether its
your own determination or if its just an accusation that there’s landfilling ongoing.

I wish to confirm that both myself and John Tynan have spoken to Mr. Crinnigan in recent months and on each
occasion reminded him of the requirement to comply with both Planning and Env legislation. From an Env point of



